Circuit Protection
Surface-Mount Devices | 0805
Size PTC Resettable Fuses
SRF0805LR Series
0.75  1.50  6 50 8.00 1.00 1.20 0.020 0.160
SRF0805P100LR  2.00  6 50 8.00 1.00 1.20 0.018  0.110
SRF0805P110LR  2.20  6 50 8.00 1.00 1.20 0.018  0.110
SRF0805P150LR 1.50  3.00  6 50 8.00 1.00 1.20 0.011 0.065
SRF0805P075LR
SRF0805P175LR  3.50  6 50 8.00 2.00 1.20 0.010  0.060
SRF0805P190LR 1.90  3.80   6 50 8.00 5.00 1.20 0.006 0.055
SRF0805P200LR  4.00  6 50 10.0 2.00 1.20 0.006  0.055
SRF0805P260LR 2.60  5.20  6 50 13.0 1.20  0.035
SRF0805P260/8LR  5.20 50 8.00 5.00 1.20  0.035
SRF0805P260/12LR 2.60  5.20  12 50 5.00 1.20  0.035
SRF0805P300LR  6.00  6 50 2.00 1.20  0.030
SRF0805P350LR 3.50  7.00  6 50 1.20  0.030
1.00
1.10
1.75
2.00
2.60
3.00
 8
8.00
15.0
17.5
2.00
2.00
0.003
0.006
0.006
0.003
0.003
SRF0805P380LR 3.80  8.00  6 50 1.20 0.02820.0 2.00 0.002
SRF0805P400LR 4.00  9.00  6 50 1.20 0.02620.0 2.00 0.002
Applications
USB peripherals including new USB 3.0 / 2.0 ports
Li-ion / Li-Polymer battery packs
Smart phones

(Ω)(A) (Sec.)
H
 min
Electrical Characteristics
IH = Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air.
Vmax = Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Noted: All electrical function test is conducted after PCB mounted.
Ttrip = Maximum time to trip(s) at assigned current.
Pdtyp =Typical power dissipation: typical amount of power dissipated by the device when in state air environment.
Rmin = Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R1max = Maximum resistance of device at 25℃ measured one hour after reflow.
1 of 3Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI Document No.: P0F0320230517002J www.prosemitech.com
SRF0805P075LR 1.01 0.90 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.53 0.49 0.41 0.30
SRF0805P100LR 1.35 1.20 1.15 1.00 0.85 0.70 0.65 0.55 0.40
SRF0805P110LR 1.49 1.32 1.27 1.10 0.94 0.77 0.72 0.61 0.44
SRF0805P150LR 2.03 1.80 1.73 1.50 1.28 1.05 0.98 0.83 0.60
Surface-Mount Devices | 0805 Size